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Great fast and Easter 2021 Schedule 

 

Wednesday February 17 5.00pm Divine Liturgy of St Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) 

Saturday February 20 3-5.00pm time for private prayer and confession 

Sunday February 21 9.00am Matins  

9.30am Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great 

Wednesday February 24 5.00pm Divine Liturgy of St Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) 

Saturday February 27 10.00am Divine Liturgy w Panachida & Reading of Hramoty 

3-5.00pm time confession and private prayer 

Sunday February 28 9.00am Matins 

9.30am Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great 

Tuesday March 2 7.00pm Bible Study Gospel of Mark 

Wednesday March 3 5.00pm Divine Liturgy of St Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) 

Saturday March 6 10.00am Divine Liturgy w Panachida & Reading of Hramoty 

3-5.00pm time for confession and private prayer 

Sunday March 7 9.00am Matins 

9.30am Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great 

Tuesday March 9 7.00pm Bible Study Gospel of Mark 

Wednesday March 10 5.00pm Divine Liturgy St Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) 

Saturday March 13  10.00am Divine Liturgy w Panachida & Reading of Hramoty 

3-5.00pm time for confession and private prayer 

Sunday March 14 9.00am Matins 

9.30am Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great 

Tuesday March 16 7.00pm Bible Study Gospel of Mark 

Wednesday March 17 5.00pm Divine Liturgy of St Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) 

Saturday March 20 10.00am Akathistos, following Lenten Reflection 

3-5.00pm time for confession and private prayer 

Sunday March 21 9.00am Matins 

9.30am Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great 

Tuesday March 23 7.00pm Bible Study Gospel of Mark 

Wednesday March 24 5.00pm Divine Liturgy of St Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) 

Thursday March 25 5.00pm Divine Liturgy of St John Chrysostom 

Saturday March 27 3-5.00pm time for confession and private prayer 

Sunday March 28 9.00am Matins 

9.30am Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great 

Tuesday March 30 7.00pm Bible Study Gospel of Mark 

Wednesday March 31 5.00pm Divine Liturgy of St Gregory Pope of Rome (Presanctified) 

Thursday April 1 5.00pm Divine Liturgy of St Basil the Great with Vespers 

Friday April 2 3.00pm Vespers and Burial Procession with Holy Shroud, 

following confessions and visitation 

Saturday April 3 7.00pm Procession, Resurrection Matins, and Divine Liturgy of St 

John Chrysostom followed by Blessing of Paschal Foods 

Sunday April 4 10.00am Divine Liturgy followed by Blessing of Paschal Foods 

Monday April 5 9.30am Divine Liturgy 

Tuesday April 6 9.30am Divine Liturgy 

7.00pm Bible Study Gospel of Mark 
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